320 Shugars Hill Rd. P.O.56 Liberty, Ky. 42539

East Casey County Water

March 5, 2001

Thomas M. Dorman Ky. Public Service Comm. 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 FRANKFORT, KY. 40602 111 7 2001 PU CE

Dear Director Dorman,

Please find the required affidavit and newspaper copies for case no. 2000-555. The required service sheet has also been enclosed. The District has previously filed income statements and balance sheets with the Commission these income statements and balance sheets are currently on file with he Commission. If you or your staff requires any more info please feel free to contact me

ANDY GREYNOLDS Manager

The Casey County News

P.O. Box 40 704 Campbellsville Street Liberty, Kentucky 42539

Randall Vaught, Publisher

Donna Carman, Editor

Phones: 606-787-7171 & 606-787-9466 FAX: 606-787-8306

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION State of Kentucky Casey County

Donna Carman, editor of *The Casey County News*, Liberty, Ky., the official newspaper, deposes and says that the foregoing \underline{Public} *Notice* was published in the newspaper on the following date(s) <u>*Rb. 14, 21, 28 2001*</u>.

Dama Cannon (Signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 2 day of <u>March</u>, 2001.

Jerri Lee (Notary Public)

My commission expires 12-29-04

16-The Casey County News, Liberty, Kentucky-Wednesday, February 14, 5

Own your own land? No money down. Improvements available. Low rates, WAC. 606-365-9118.

Wanted

Want to buy arrowhead collections. 859-734-9563.

Want to buy, antiques, costume jewelry, glassware, china, 1800-1920 vintage clothing, vintage purses. 606-787-2573.

Public Notice

Appendix to an order of the Kentucky Public Service Commission in case no. 2000-555 dated Jan. 26, 2001. The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by East Casey County Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this order. Monthly Water Rates: First 2,000 gallons, \$13.40 minimum bill; next 3,000 gallons, \$6.15 per 1,000 gallons; next 5,000 gallons, \$5.80 per 1,000 gallons; next 5,000 gallons, \$5.50 per 1,000 gallons; next 5,000 gallons, 5.20 per 1,000 gallons; over 20,000 gallons, \$4.70 per 1,000 gallons.

Casey County has been awarded federal funds under the Emergency Food and Shelter National Board Program. Casey County has been chosen to receive \$10,034 to supplement emergency food and shelter programs in the area. The selection was made by a National Board that is chaired by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and consists of repre-sentatives from the Salvation Army, American Red Cross, Council Jewish of Federa-tions, Catholic Charities, USA National Council of Churches of Christ in the USA and United Way of America which will provide the administrative staff and function as fiscal agent. The Board was charged to distribute funds appropriated by Congress to help expand the capacity of food and shelter programs in high-need areas around the country. A Local Board chaired by Judge/Executive Ronald Wright will determine how the funds awarded are to be distributed among the emergency food and shelter programs run by local service organizations in the area. The Local Board is responsible for recommending



agencies to receive these funds and any additional funds available under this phase of the program. Under the terms of the grant from the National Board, local governmental or private voluntary organizations chosen to receive funds must: 1) be non profit, 2) have an accounting system, 3) practice nondiscrimination, 4) have demonstrated the capability to deliver emer-gency food and/or shelter programs, and 5) if they are a private voluntary organization, they must have a voluntary board. Qualifying organiza-tions are urged to apply. Casey County has distributed Emergency Food and Shelter funds previously with Lake Cumberland Community Services Organization participating. Further informa-tion on the program may be obtained by contacting Lake Cumberland Community Services Organization, P.O. Box 830, Jamestown, Ky. 42629, telephone 502-343-4600 no later than Feb. 15, 2001.

Notice of Bond Sale. The East Casey County Water District will until 10 a.m. EST on Wednesday, Feb. 28, 2001, receive in the office of the East Casey County Water District, Shugar Hill, Hwy. 127 North, Liberty, Ky. 42539, sealed competitive bids for \$594,000 of its Water Rev-enue Bonds, Series of 2000; said Bonds mature as to principal on Jan. 1 in each of the years 2003 through 2040, and are subject to redemption prior to the stated maturities under certain conditions. The United States Department of Agriculture, Rural Develop-ment "USDARD" will submit a bid for the purchase of said Bonds: provided, however, that in the event bids from non-governmental lenders are received which provide interest rates and terms deemed bv USDARD to be reasonable, the bid of USDARD will be withdrawn. References should be made to the Official Terms and Conditions of Bond Sale which serves as a Preliminary Official Statement deemed final for the purposes of SEC Rule 15c2-12(b) for details and bidding conditions which may be obtained from the undersigned. Sale on usual taxexempt basis, subject to approving Legal Opinion of Henry M. Reed III, Bond Counsel, Louisville, Ky. Right to reject bids or waive informalities reserved.

East Casey County Water District Jeffrey Thomas, Chairman

Legals

PEGGY ANN HARRIS, 7266

law, to the personal representative or to Thomas M. Weddle Jr., Weddle & Wright, Attorneys at Law, 213 Courthouse Square, P.O. Box 519, Liberty, Ky. 42539-0519. All persons indebted to the estate shall pay the indebtedness at once.

Please take notice that SHIR-LEY HUNDLEY, 5286 Hwy. 1859, Liberty, Ky. 42539, has been appointed Executrix of the estate of VELMA COFF-MAN WOODRUM, deceased. All persons having claims against the estate shall present same, properly proven according to law, to the Executrix or to Donald A. Thomas, Attorney at Law, Hustonville St., P.O. Box 928, Liberty, KY 42539, and persons indebted to the estate shall pay same at once.

RONALD D. SWEENEY, 1107 Cloverdale Drive, Troy, Ohio 45373, has been appointed the personal representative of the estate of RONALD D. SWEE-NEY. All persons having claims against this estate shall present the claims, properly proven according to law, to the personal representative or to Thomas M. Weddle Jr., Weddle and Wright, Attorneys at Law, 213 Courthouse Square, P.O. Box 519, Liberty, Ky. 42539-0519. All persons indebted to the estate shall pay the indebtedness at once.



MISS KENTUCKY AMERICAN Teen/Preteen.Princess Scholarship Pageant for girls 3-20. Free video & brochure 800-664-6851. No make-up for young girls (3-12).

ANNOUNCEMENTS

BUILDINGS

BUILDING SALE...All steel, peaked roof, straight sides. 20x24 \$2,800. 25x30 \$3,866. 30x40 \$5,362. 35x50 \$7,568. 40x60 \$8,648. Other styles. Pioneer 800-668-5422. pioneersteel.com. Since 1980.

STEEL BUILDINGS SALE: 5,000+ sizes. 40x60x14, \$9,963; 50x75x14, \$12,760; \$16,914. Free brochures. www.sentinelbuildings.com Sentinel Buildings, 800-327-0790, Extension 79.

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES

BE YOUR OWN BOSS possible \$2500 part-time \$8000 fulltime monthly. Processing insurance claims for healthcare providers. Licensing investment required plus computer. Toll-free 866-584-3725 ext. 256.

OWN YOUR OWN COMPANY!

today. F 670-303 Product SAWMII Lumber capaciti Manufa edger's Sawmill Buffalo. 1363 ex TAN A' largest i turer/dis tion/pric Wolff/SL Financin \$199. Fr atan.con ATTENT Display I siding n enclosur 2001. F \$89.00 | qualifies. TRUC

CDL TF

inexperie

ing and

trucking start we

Truck Dr

free: 877

CDL A E

home v

\$1000 Si

31

Μ

A

G

Donna

Real Es

Ph. 606

NEW

exceller

Ctaral

1

FOR S/

WOLFF

AT HC

save! (from \$

paymer

www.np

WINDO

\$69.00

accepte

Lifetime

1

Call